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Oil Production for OCS Operators in 2003 - Ranked by Volume

[The volumes here are subject to change as additional production reports are processed.]

Operator

Shell Offshore Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.
Exxon Mobil Corporation
Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation
BP Exploration (Alaska) Inc.
Amerada Hess Corporation
Apache Corporation

Pogo Producing Company
Marathon Oil Company

Subtotal

BP America Production Company

Eni Petroleum Co. Inc.

Devon Energy Production Company, L.F
Newfield Exploration Company

Union Oil Company of California

Nuevo Energy Company

Anadarko E&P Company LP

Devon Louisiana Corporation

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
Arguello Inc.

Subtotal

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

MOBIL OIL EXPLORATION & PRODUC
Nexen Petroleum U.S.A. Inc.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Americas) Inc
Stone Energy Corporation

Samedan Oil Corporation

Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.
Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc
El Paso Production GOM Inc.

Taylor Energy Company

Subtotal

Energy Resource Technology, Inc.
The Houston Exploration Company
W & T Offshore, Inc.

Mariner Energy, Inc.

Seneca Resources Corporation
ATP Oil & Gas Corporation

GOM Shelf LLC

Forest Oil Corporation

Venoco, Inc.

Energy Partners, Ltd.

Subtotal

El Paso Production Oil & Gas Company
J. M. Huber Corporation

Conoco Inc.

Remington Oil and Gas Corporation
Murphy Exploration & Production Compe
Freeport-McMoRan Energy LLC
Westport Resources Corporation
Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.
Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

Gulf of Mexico OCS Pacific OCS Alaska OCS

Crude Oil Condensate Crude Oil Condensate Crude Oil Condensate

(BBLS) (BBLS) (BBLS) (BBLS) (BBLS) (BBLS)
152,859,949 10,516,031 0 0 0 0
73,872,567 5,311,131 0 0 0 0
59,093,081 10,072,432 0 0 0 0
25,699,400 2,238,589 16,735,206 34,166 0 0
24,671,131 5,393,170 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 22,970,203 0
4,617,914 11,693,891 0 0 0 0
10,156,321 3,071,915 0 0 0 0
9,849,358 1,555,187 0 0 0 0
9,929,949 628,713 0 0 0 0
370,749,670 50,481,059 16,735,206 34,166 22,970,203 0
6,307,452 3,110,848 0 0 0 0
8,159,893 89,243 0 0 0 0
6,445,498 1,598,228 0 0 0 0
5,240,163 2,563,772 0 0 0 0
4,005,861 2,486,933 0 0 0 0
5,353,394 816 0 0
2,263,418 2,961,146 0 0 0 0
4,761,398 305,242 0 0 0 0
2,997,257 1,724,700 0 0 0 0
4,708,031 0 0 0
40,180,940 14,840,112 10,061,425 816 0 0
2,867,221 1,833,135 0 0 0 0
4,118,335 355,082 0 0 0 0
3,902,279 452,821 0 0 0 0
3,585,500 188,841 0 0 0 0
1,390,540 2,321,139 0 0 0 0
1,657,697 1,597,948 0 0 0 0
2,355,891 754,480 0 0 0 0
74,257 2,974,119 0 0 0 0
462,924 2,359,107 0 0 0 0
1,881,796 795,616 0 0 0 0
22,296,440 13,632,288 0 0 0 0
2,154,227 322,058 0 0 0 0
1,833,997 390,835 0 0 0 0
1,682,981 428,498 0 0 0 0
1,635,132 317,532 0 0 0 0
1,830,482 119,656 0 0 0 0
0 1,903,652 0 0 0 0
1,479,566 399,249 0 0 0 0
968,944 900,923 0 0 0 0
0 0 1,733,875 0 0 0
1,247,724 418,078 0 0 0 0
12,833,053 5,200,481 1,733,875 0 0 0
260,676 1,374,148 0 0 0 0
1,438,199 43,607 0 0 0 0
1,365,716 41,995 0 0 0 0
796,477 491,956 0 0 0 0
665,584 524,251 0 0 0 0
1,170,010 0 0 0 0 0
0 1,125,710 0 0 0 0
15,347 1,014,096 0 0 0 0
737,978 256,389 0 0 0 0

TOTAL
(BBLS)

163,375,980
79,183,698
69,165,513
44,707,361
30,064,301
22,970,203
16,311,805
13,228,236
11,404,545
10,558,662

460,970,304

9,418,300
8,249,136
8,043,726
7,803,935
6,492,794
5,354,210
5,224,564
5,066,640
4,721,957
4,708,031

65,083,293

4,700,356
4,473,417
4,355,100
3,774,341
3,711,679
3,255,645
3,110,371
3,048,376
2,822,031
2,677,412

35,928,728

2,476,285
2,224,832
2,111,479
1,952,664
1,950,138
1,903,652
1,878,815
1,869,867
1,733,875
1,665,802

19,767,409

1,634,824
1,481,806
1,407,711
1,288,433
1,189,835
1,170,010
1,125,710
1,029,443

994,367
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Operator

Comstock Offshore, LLC
Subtotal

Hunt Petroleum (AEC), Inc.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.
PetroQuest Energy, L.L.C.

Aera Energy LLC

Century Exploration Company

BHP Billiton Petroleum (GOM) Inc.
Tarpon Operating & Development, L.L.C
Maritech Resources, Inc.

Flextrend Development Company, L.L.C
Merit Energy Company

Subtotal

Dunhill Resources, Inc.

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.
Offshore Energy | LLC

Pacific Operators Offshore, LLC
El Paso Production Company
PANACO, INC.

Bois d'Arc Offshore Ltd.

EOG Resources, Inc.

NCX Company, L.L.C.

Offshore Energy Il LLC

Subtotal

Hunt Oil Company

Fairways Offshore Exploration, Inc.
Westport Resources Corporation
Devon SFS Operating, Inc.

Gryphon Exploration Company
Transworld Exploration and Production,
McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC

Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.

ConocoPhillips Company

TDC Energy LLC

Subtotal

Petro Ventures, Inc.

Burlington Resources Offshore Inc.

The Louisiana Land and Exploration Cor
Denbury Offshore, Inc.

Louis Dreyfus Natural Gas Corp.
Westport Oil and Gas Company, L.P.
Calpine Natural Gas Company

Callon Petroleum Operating Company
St. Mary Energy Company

Magnum Hunter Production, Inc.

Subtotal

Murphy Exploration & Production Compe
Millennium Offshore Group, Inc.

Juniper Energy L.P.

Vastar Offshore, Inc.

Tana Exploration Company LLC

Shell Gulf of Mexico Inc.

AEDC (USA) INC.

Explore Enterprises of Louisiana LLC
Vastar Resources, Inc.

Gulf of Mexico OCS Pacific OCS

Crude Oil Condensate Crude Oil Condensate

(BBLS) (BBLS) (BBLS) (BBLS)
877,037 98,807 0 0
0 0
7,327,024 4,970,959 0 0
280,173 673,826 0 0
3,066 863,337 0 0
705,334 130,889 0 0
0 0 788,337 0
437,415 298,290 0 0
697,642 0 0 0
571,499 58,921 0 0
481,461 88,683 0 0
518,579 47,924 0 0
25,091 537,683 0 0
3,720,260 2,699,553 788,337 0
490,699 14,876 0 0
56,856 437,791 0 0
148,148 262,509 0 0
0 0 382,814 0
79,898 282,438 0 0
330,523 11,590 0 0
18,331 322,386 0 0
0 334,051 0 0
300,711 32,035 0 0
82,058 233,006 0 0
1,507,224 1,930,682 382,814 0
0 313,018 0 0
0 312,885 0 0
140,769 163,870 0 0
29,187 241,411 0 0
22,979 245,666 0 0
119,367 149,066 0 0
183,307 46,971 0 0
0 201,290 0 0
186,758 12,422 0 0
0 172,239 0 0
682,367 1,858,838 0 0
39,720 119,603 0 0
31,374 123,469 0 0
47,439 96,052 0 0
9,736 128,529 0 0
110,908 9,277 0 0
0 107,396 0 0
268 106,463 0 0
0 105,326 0 0
101,462 1,911 0 0
0 94,074 0 0
340,907 892,100 0 0
44,540 10,430 0 0
0 49,135 0 0
36,330 10,808 0 0
0 45,685 0 0
0 41,754 0 0
0 40,758 0 0
0 35,049 0 0
0 31,122 0 0
0 28,696 0 0

Alaska OCS
Crude Oil Condensate
(BBLS) [CEES)

0 0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

TOTAL
(BBLS)

975,844
12,297,983

953,999
866,403
836,223
788,337
735,705
697,642
630,420
570,144
566,503
562,774

7,208,150

505,575
494,647
410,657
382,814
362,336
342,113
340,717
334,051
332,746
315,064

3,820,720

313,018
312,885
304,639
270,598
268,645
268,433
230,278
201,290
199,180
172,239

2,541,205

159,323
154,843
143,491
138,265
120,185
107,396
106,731
105,326
103,373

94,074

1,233,007

54,970
49,135
47,138
45,685
41,754
40,758
35,049
31,122
28,696
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Operator

Shell Frontier Oil & Gas Inc.
Subtotal

PRS Offshore, L.P.

Helis Oil & Gas Company, L.L.C.
Samson Contour Energy E&P, LLC
Tri-Union Development Corporation
Palace Operating Company

Linder Oil Company, A Partnership
Nippon Oil Exploration U.S.A. Limited
Mission Resources Corporation
Conn Energy, Inc.

Arena Offshore, LLC

Subtotal

East Cameron Partners, LP
Prime Natural Resources, Inc.
TRIUMPH ENERGY, L.L.C.

B T Operating Co.

American Coastal Energy, Inc.
Cronus Offshore, Inc.

Virgin Offshore U.S.A., Inc.
Ridgelake Energy, Inc.

Shell Oil Company

Subtotal

Total

Gulf of Mexico OCS

Crude Oil Condensate

(BBLS) (BBLS)
0 25,440

80,870 318,877

0 25,064

0 19,215

0 14,672
8,008 803
8,361
6,228
5,971
5,880
4,071
2,190
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92,455

1,463
1,206
702
613
567
381
897
402
232

6463

459,726,763 96,923,867

Pacific OCS
Crude Oil Condensate
(BBLS) CES)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
29,701,657 34,982

Source: TIMS database as of 7 October 2004

Alaska OCS
Crude Oil Condensate
(BBLS) (BBLS)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

25,440
399,747

25,064
19,215
14,672
8,811
8,361
6,228
5,971
5,880
4,071
2,190

1,463
1,206
702
613
567
381
897
402
232

6.463

609,332,408



Gulf of Mexico OCS Pacific OCS Alaska OCS TOTAL

CED)

Operator Crude Oil Condensate Crude Qil Condensate Crude Qil  Condensate
(BBLS) (BBLS) (BBLS) CES) (BBLS) (BBLS)




